Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q1 Are you aware that Hednesford has a Community Centre?

Answered: 622  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.41% 581
NoO 6.59% 41
TOTAL 622
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q2 Are you a regular user of Pye Green Community Centre?

Answered: 620  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 32.42% 201
No 67.58% 419
TOTAL 620
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q3 If no, please tick the reasons why you do not use the Community
Centre?

Answered: 461  Skipped: 162
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| did not know there was a Community Centre in Hednesford 7.81% 36
I do not know what is happening locally 47.07% 217
Location of the Community Centre 8.24% 38
No suitable activities held at the Community Centre 18.00% 83
Activities not on at a suitable time 11.71% 54
Too expensive to hire rooms 5.64% 26
No refreshment facilities i.e. vending machines 2.60% 12
Not enough free activities 10.41% 48
Booking process is complicated or unclear 3.47% 16
Other (please specify) 27.55% 127

Total Respondents: 461
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q4 Which services and activities would you like to see available at the
Community Centre?

Answered: 616  Skipped: 7
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

ANSWER CHOICES

Activities for children and young people
Adult education classes

Sports and fitness classes

Arts and crafts classes

Performing arts activities

Activities for older people

Activities for both parents and pre-school children
Health / antenatal classes
Welfare rights / debt advice

Help with getting back into work

Volunteer community group activities i.e. Chase Lighthouse Community Food Table

Social events i.e. live music and comedy nights

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 616
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q5 What time of the day and week would you prefer to access services at
the Community Centre?

Morning

Afternoon

Evening

Monday - Friday

Weekends

Other (pleas
specify

ANSWER CHOICES
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q6 If you currently use the Community Centre, what is this for?

Answered: 447  Skipped: 176
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Organising community events 4.03% 18
Adult dance classes 5.15% 23
Children's dance classes 4.03% 18
Baby classes 7.61% 34
Health visitor appointment 6.26% 28
Kickboxing and martial arts classes 11.19% 50
Yoga classes 2.91% 13
Dog training classes 12.98% 58
Slimming club 14.09% 63
Private hire i.e. birthday celebration 19.69% 88
Meetings 5.15% 23
Community food table 7.38% 33
Other (please specify) 40.72% 182

Total Respondents: 447
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q7 The Centre's meeting rooms can be hired for business and board
meetings as well as training

Answered: 619  Skipped: 4

Were you awar
that our..

Would you
consider hir..
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. Yes . No
YES NO TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Were you aware that our meetings rooms can be hired 51.78% 48.22%
320 298 618 1.48
Would you consider hiring a meeting room in the future 49.07% 50.93%
290 301 591 151
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q8 Our larger function room can be hired for events and private parties

Answered: 622  Skipped: 1
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B Bo
YES NO TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Were you aware that our function room can be hired for parties 71.45% 28.55%
443 177 620 1.29
Are you aware we have a fully licensed bar to hire 50.24% 49.76%
310 307 617 1.50
Have you ever been to an event at the Community Centre 55.88% 44.12%
347 274 621 1.44
Would you consider hiring the function room / hall in the future 87.19% 12.81%
531 78 609 1.13
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q9 What other events would interest you at the Community Centre?

Answered: 354  Skipped: 269
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q10 Do you feel that a change in the Community Centre's name from Pye
Green Community Centre to Hednesford Community Centre would make it

easier for resident's to identify with it as their Community Centre?

Answered: 623
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q11 Please tell us a bit about you

Answered: 621  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| currently live in Hednesford 73.59% 457
| have previously lived in Hednesford 9.66% 60
| work in Hednesford 9.02% 56
I own a business in Hednesford 5.31% 33
| have family in Hednesford 35.75% 222
| take a keen interest on what is going on in Hednesford 39.61% 246
10.79% 67

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 621
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q12 If you are currently a resident in Hednesford, how long have you lived
here?

Answered: 520  Skipped: 103
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q13 Cannock Chase District Council pay Hednesford Town Council a
Precept, this is a small portion of your Council tax bill which is allocated to
Hednesford Town Council to enable us to make beneficial changes and run

town centre events.Current Hednesford Town Councillors inherited the
running of the Community Centre, the running costs of which comprise of:

22% from the Precept = £44,000 Income from regular hirers = £40,000
Council reserves = £10,000 The Council are actively looking to increase
the income of the Centre from private hire. The average household
(Council tax Band D property) pays £7.77 per year / 15 pence per week
towards the Community Centre. The remainder is made up from private
hire of the Centre for activities listed in question 6, plus private
functions.What would you like to see happen to the Community Centre in
the future?

Answered: 590  Skipped: 33
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

ANSWER CHOICES

| think that volunteer community groups should have more use of the Community Centre, giving less time to private
hirers. The increased cost could be met by either an increase in the Council tax paid by residents or by reducing spend
in other areas

| think it should be a mixture of community and private hire and | am happy with the current Council tax subsidy

| think that the Council's subsidy of the Community Centre is too high and this should be reduced by concentrating
more on private hire

The Council should explore outsourcing the running of the Community Centre to a separate organisation on the
Council's behalf. They should run it for the benefit of all community groups and still allow private hire that contribute to
the community

TOTAL

17720
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q14 Which age group are you in?

Answered: 621  Skipped: 2
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18-25
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 18 0.81% 5
18-25 6.28% 39
26-39 33.82% 210
40-60 42.35% 263
61-79 15.30% 95
80+ 0.81% 5
Prefer not to say 0.64% 4
TOTAL 621
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q15 Are you happy for the Council to contact you to discuss your
responses to this survey?

Answered: 612  Skipped: 11
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 47.06% 288
NoO 52.94% 324
TOTAL 612
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Pye Green Community Centre Consultation

Q16 Your details

Answered: 527  Skipped: 96

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 96.77% 510

House / flat number 88.24% 465

Street name 91.27% 481

Post code 91.65% 483

Email address 87.86% 463
92.41% 487

How did you find out about this survey
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